
FOOTBALL SF GM

51 32

DATE:  August 25 415 187

22 8

LOCATION:  Spring Ford 0 2

7 (45) 3 (25)

Spring Ford 14 21 7 7 49

Governor Mifflin 6 0 6 7 19

7-0

7-6

14-6

21-6

28-6

35-6

42-6

42-12

49-12

49-19

GOVERNOR MIFFLIN MUSTANGS

Antonio Alvarez

Brandon Jones

Bryce Wunderlich

Chase Huber

Grady Garner

Javian Sanchez

Javien Pletz

Reese Hohl

(GM) Pletz 3 yard run (kick no good)

(SF) 6 yard run (kick good)

(GM) Jones 18 yard run (Koenig kick)

0/1 (0)

1/1 (0) 7 (56) 1 TD

1 (2)

7 (35) 1 TD 1 (0)

1 (2)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

SCORING PLAYS

(SF) 6 yard run (kick good)

(SF) 21 yard pass (kick good)

12 (64)

(GM) Hohl 96 yard kickoff return (kick no good)

(SF) 67 yard pass (kick good)

3 (18)

1 (10)

(SF) 17 yard run (kick good)

(SF) 21 yard pass (kick good)

(SF) 28 yard pass (kick good)


