## **FOOTBALL**

DATE: August 25

**LOCATION: Spring Ford** 





otal Plays
otal Yards
Lst Downs
Turnovers
Penalties

SF	GM		
51	32		
415	187		
22	8		
0	2		
7 (45)	3 (25)		

Spring Ford	14	21	7	7	49
Governor Mifflin	6	0	6	7	19

## **SCORING PLAYS**

(SF) 6 yard run (kick good)	7-0
(GM) Hohl 96 yard kickoff return (kick no good)	7-6
(SF) 67 yard pass (kick good)	14-6
(SF) 21 yard pass (kick good)	21-6
(SF) 17 yard run (kick good)	28-6
(SF) 21 yard pass (kick good)	35-6
(SF) 28 yard pass (kick good)	42-6
(GM) Pletz 3 yard run (kick no good)	42-12
(SF) 6 yard run (kick good)	49-12
(GM) Jones 18 yard run (Koenig kick)	49-19

GOVERNOR MIFFLIN MUSTANGS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Antonio Alvarez		1 (2)		
Brandon Jones		7 (35) 1 TD	1 (0)	
Bryce Wunderlich	0/1 (0)			
Chase Huber		1 (10)		
Grady Garner		12 (64)		
Javian Sanchez		1 (2)		
Javien Pletz	1/1 (0)	7 (56) 1 TD		
Reese Hohl	_	3 (18)		